::OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :: ::EAST JAINTIA HILLS DISTRICT :: KHLIEHRIAT::

No. EJH/DLSA/3/2020/85

Dated Khliehriat the 22nd December, 2023

RESULT

In pursuance to the Walk-in Interview for the Post of Front Office Coordinator conducted on 16.12.2023 and 19.12.2023 by the Office of the District Legal Services Authority, East Jaintia Hills District, Khliehriat, the result of the interview is hereby declared. The name of the successful candidate, in order of merit, selected for the Post of Front Office Coordinator is as follows:-

Sl. No.	Name of the Selected Candidate
1.	Miss Deinidaroy Papang

Waiting List:-

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate
1.	Mr. Banshanlang Bareh
2.	Mr. Jire Nelson Nampui

The Selected candidate shal report to the Office of the District Legal Services Authority, East Jaintia Hills District, Khliehriat, on or before 2nd January, 2023, at 10:30 A.M. subject to production of Medical Fitness and police verification reports. In case the selected candidate fails to report to the Office on the given date, the appointment shall automatically stands cancelled without any further notice and the candidate in the waiting list will be selected for the Post.

This order shall come into effect immediately.

Chairperson
District Legal Services Authority
East Jaintia Hills District, Khliehriat

Memo No. EJH/DLSA/3/2020/85-A

Dated Khliehriat, the 22nd December, 2023

Copy to:

1. Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Shillong, for favour of kind information and necessay action.

2. System Assistant, Office of District and Session Judge, East Jaintia Hills, Khliehriat, for uploading in the official website.

3. Office Notice board.

4. Office copy.

Chairperson

District Legalaservices Authority
East Jamiia Hills District
East Jamiia Hills District

Khliehriat